GENERAL LAWS

CHAPTER 51.

AN ACT TO REPEAL SECTIONS TWENTY-FIVE (25) AND TWEN-TY-SIX (26), CHAPTER SEVENTY-FIVE (75), GENERAL STAT-UTES OF A. D. ONE THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED AND SEVENTY-EIGHT (1878), RELATING TO ACTIONS CONCERN-ING REAL PROPERTY.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

SECTION 1. That sections twenty-five (25) and twenty-six (26), of chapter seventy-five (75), General Statutes A. D. one thousand eight hundred and seventy-eight (1878), [being] sections one (1) and two (2), of chapter seventy-seven (77), of the General Laws of A. D. one thousand eight hundred and seventy-eight (1878), be and the same is hereby repealed.

SEC. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from and after its passage.

Approved November 22, 1881.

CHAPTER 52.

AN ACT TO FIX THE SALARY OF THE DEPUTY WARDEN OF THE STATE PRISON.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

SECTION 1. That the salary of the Deputy Warden of the State Prison be, and the same is hereby fixed, at the sum of two thousand dollars (\$2,000) per annum, to be paid quarterly out of the State Treasury on the warrant of the Auditor. SEC. 2. This act shall take effect from its passage.

Approved November 21, 1881.

Actions concerning real property.

Balary fixed.